
  INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 
    (An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of HRD, Government of India) 

Trichy - Pudukkottai Main Road, Tiruchirappalli-620 024 (TN) 
Phone: 0431-2505121/5122 | E-Mail: purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in 

Seal & Signature of the Bidder with date Page 1 of 7 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND 
COMMISSIONING OF INTERACTIVE MONITORS AT IIM TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 

Tender No. IIMT/IT/MONITOR/06/2020 dated: 01/07/2020 

Details Date Time Venue 
Date of issue of Tender 
Document 

01/07/2020 
(Wednesday) 

 17.00 Hrs. 
onwards 

- 

Last date for receipt  of 
Tenders at IIM Tiruchirappalli 

21/07/2020 
(Tuesday) 

Upto 17:00 Hrs. - 

Opening of single bid Tender 22/07/2020 
 (Wednesday) 

11.00 Hrs. Dean’s Office Meeting Room, 
IIM Tiruchirappalli 

Tender Document The tender document can be downloaded from the IIMT 
website www.iimtrichy.ac.in/tender 

Name of Work/ Service Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Interactive Monitors   
(06 Nos) at  Tiruchirappalli 

Cost of Tender Document 
(Nonrefundable) 

Rs. 1,180/- (inclusive of GST) has to be remitted through NEFT to I IM 
T i r uc hi r ap pa l l i ,  SB A/c.No.32170808935, IFSC Code: SBIN0071187 of 
SBI, IIM Tiruchirappalli. A copy of the payment transaction receipt has to be 
attached with the application form, without which the bid won’t be 
considered. 

EMD Amount 
(Refundable to unsuccessful 
Bidder) 

Rs. 20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) has to be remitted through NEFT 
to I IM  Ti r uc hi r ap pa l l i ,  SB A/c. No.32170808935, IFSC Code: 
SBIN0071187 of SBI, IIM Tiruchirappalli. A copy of the payment transaction 
receipt has to be attached with the application   form,  without  which  the  bid 
won’t  be considered 

Security Deposit (SD) 
(Refundable) 

5% of the Tender value. The Successful bidder has to pay 5% of the tender 
value as SD amount, less the EMD amount already paid.  The amount will have 
to be remitted to IIM Trichy within 05 days from the receipt of the Purchase 
Order.  
SD has to be paid along with the letter of acceptance within five working days 
from the date of receipt of the purchase order, failing which the purchase order 
will stand cancelled. 

Address for submission of 
Tender 

The Chief Administrative Officer (i/c), 
Indian Institute of Management Tiruchirappalli,  
Pudukkottai Main Road, Chinna Sooriyur Village, 
Trichy - 620 024. 

Mode of Submission of 
Tender 

Speed Post/Registered Post/Courier OR 
Hand delivery – during office hours (9.30 to 17.00 hrs) only (To be submitted 
to Dispatch Section of IIMT @ Administrative Wing – II Floor and obtain 
acknowledgement)   

mailto:purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in
http://www.iimtrichy.ac.in/tender


  INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 
    (An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of HRD, Government of India) 

Trichy - Pudukkottai Main Road, Tiruchirappalli-620 024 (TN) 
Phone: 0431-2505121/5122 | E-Mail: purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in 

Seal & Signature of the Bidder with date Page 2 of 7 

I. INTRODUCTION: 

1. Indian Institute of Management Tiruchirappalli (IIMT), an Institute of National Importance,
established by the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India, is the eleventh IIM and 
was instituted on 4th January 2011. More details about IIMT are available in our website 
www.iimtrichy.ac.in. 

2. IIMT invites sealed tenders through advertised tender enquiry for “Supply, Installation, Testing
and Commissioning of Interactive Monitor (06 Nos) at IIM Tiruchirappalli” 

3. The bidder(s) should remit a Non-Refundable Tender document fee of Rs. 1,180/- (inclusive of GST)
through online transfer to “IIM TIRUCHIRAPPALLI” as per the bank details provided at the page one. 
A copy of the payment transaction receipt has to be attached with the application form, without the tender 
won’t be consider for bidding process.  

4. The bidder(s) should remit an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty
Thousand Only) through online transfer to “IIM TIRUCHIRAPPALLI” as per the bank details provided 
at Page one.  A copy of the payment transaction receipt has to be attached with the tender application 
form, without which the tender won’t be considered for the bidding process. The EMD of the successful 
bidder will be adjusted against the Security Deposit due to be paid. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders 
will be released after finalization of the tender.  No interest is payable on the earnest money. 

5. The successful bidder has to remit 5% of the tendered value of the items to be purchased as interest
free Security Deposit(SD) amount, less the EMD amount already paid, to IIM Trichy within 05 days from 
the receipt of the Purchase Order.  SD has to be paid along with the letter of acceptance within five 
working days from the date of receipt of the Purchase order, failing which the Purchase order will stand 
cancelled. The SD  will be returned to the Vendor  within 30 days from the date of release of payment.

mailto:purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in
http://www.iimtrichy.ac.in/


  INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 
    (An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of HRD, Government of India) 

Trichy - Pudukkottai Main Road, Tiruchirappalli-620 024 (TN) 
Phone: 0431-2505121/5122 | E-Mail: purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in 

Seal & Signature of the Bidder with date Page 3 of 7 

II. SPECIFICATIONS OF INTERACTIVE MONITORS

ITEMS SPECIFICATION QTY 
required 

RATE PER 
UNIT 
without GST 

Total Amount 
without GST 

Interactive 
Monitor 

Item Description:          

Interactive Monitor. 

Specification: 

1. Screen size:  23.8" in diagonal
2. Screen: Anti-glare IPS Screen
3. Stand inclination: 15° - 70°

adjustable or better.
4. Power consumption: 50 W or lower
5. Communication interface: USB 2.0

or USB 3.0
6. Programmable buttons (Express

keys): 4 Nos
7. Aspect ratio: 16:9
8. Resolution: 1920 x 1080 pixels or

better.
9. Tablet Resolution: 2540 Lines per

inch
10. Video input: DVI-I, HDMI (If

HDMI is not available then
converter should be provided to
connect with the HDMI out of the
CPU).

11. Brightness: 210 cd/m² or greater.
12. Contrast ratio: 1000:1 or better
13. Response time: 16ms
14. Technology:  Electromagnetic

Resonance (EMR)
15. Should support both digital pen as

well as finger touch (multi touch)
for interactive functions.

16. Digital EMR based pen (battery
free and cord free) with multiple
pressure levels (0 to 2048 for both
Pen tip and eraser). Pen holder
should be provided.

OEM Warranty: Minimum of 3 Years. 

6 Nos. 

Grand Total without GST = 
(GST as applicable will be paid by the Institute) 

mailto:purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in


           INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 
    (An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of HRD, Government of India) 

Trichy - Pudukkottai Main Road, Tiruchirappalli-620 024 (TN) 
Phone: 0431-2505121/5122 | E-Mail: purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in 

 

Seal & Signature of the Bidder with date   Page 4 of 7 
 

 
 

III. DOCUMENTS TO BE ATTACHED 

Sl. 
No List of Documents 

Flags  
(Fix flag in the 

respective document) 

Tick ( ) if 
the document 

is attached 

1 Compliance report (Specification) along with 
product brochure of  the Interactive Monitors Flag A  

2 
Authorization letter from OEM mentioning three 
years OEM warranty.  
 

Flag B  

 

Submitted by 

Name of the Company/ 
Tenderer Head Quarters Address Contact details: 

 
Company Name: 
 
……………………………….. 
 
Director/Proprietor/Regional 
Head’s Name: 
 
………………………………… 

 
Address: …………………………………… 
 
…………………………………………… 
 
CITY: ……………………………………… 
 
PIN: ……………………………………….. 

 
Technical Head’s Number: 
 
…………. …………………………….. 
 
Office Number:………………………. 
 
Fax:……………………………………. 
 
Email ID:………………………………. 

Address of Office in Trichy/ Nearby Cities: 
 
Local contact Person’s Mobile Number: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in


           INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 
    (An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of HRD, Government of India) 

Trichy - Pudukkottai Main Road, Tiruchirappalli-620 024 (TN) 
Phone: 0431-2505121/5122 | E-Mail: purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in 

 

Seal & Signature of the Bidder with date   Page 5 of 7 
 

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
 

1. The rate should be in INR. 
2. The rate should be inclusive of Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of the Interactive 

Monitors including transportation and other charges.  GST should be quoted separately. 
3. The product should match each and every specification given in section II of this tender document. 

Compliance sheet mentioning each technical specification given in section II should be enclosed 
with the tender document. Any deviation in the specification will not be accepted. 

4. The Interactive Monitors should be delivered within 10 days from the date of receipt of the Purchase 
Order.  If the vendor fails to deliver the item(s) within the delivery period, the purchase order will 
be cancelled. 

5. Payment will be released within 30 days from successful installation & commissioning.   
6. Delivery, Installation and commissioning of the interactive monitors have to be done without extra 

charges. 
7. The bidders should be registered with the Goods and Services Tax council for the purpose of Goods 

& Service Tax (GST). A copy of the GST registration certificate has to be submitted with the tender 
document. 

8. The bidder shall furnish an undertaking that he/she accepts all the terms and conditions of this 
tender. The bidder should also submit the tender document duly signed and stamped in all the pages. 

9. Tax will be deducted as per rule in force. 
10. Any legal disputes that may arise shall be subject to the jurisdiction of Madurai Bench of Madras 

High Court. 
11.  Deletion/change of any clause mentioned in this tender will not be permitted. 
12.  Any change in the terms and conditions mentioned above is not acceptable, failing which your 

tender will be disqualified. 
13. The vendor should coordinate with the OEM during the warranty period for the replacement/ repair 

of the faulty items. 
14. GST Number of IIM Tiruchirappalli is 33AAAAI5004R1ZO. 
15. If the bidders have any query, they can email to purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in by 10 July 2020, after 

that no query will be entertained.  The Purchase Department can also be contacted through the 
phone numbers; 0431-2505121/5122/5068. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

mailto:purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in
mailto:purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in


           INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 
    (An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of HRD, Government of India) 

Trichy - Pudukkottai Main Road, Tiruchirappalli-620 024 (TN) 
Phone: 0431-2505121/5122 | E-Mail: purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in 

 

Seal & Signature of the Bidder with date   Page 6 of 7 
 

 

DECLARATION 

 
I, the undersigned, being the authorized signatory of the above tenderer, hereby declare that we have examined and 
accept without reserve or restriction the entire contents, terms and conditions of the tender document. If selected, 
we agree to supply the items mentioned in the tender document without changing any specification, terms & 
conditions. 
 

Name Designation Signature Date Seal 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in


           INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 
    (An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of HRD, Government of India) 

Trichy - Pudukkottai Main Road, Tiruchirappalli-620 024 (TN) 
Phone: 0431-2505121/5122 | E-Mail: purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in 

 

Seal & Signature of the Bidder with date   Page 7 of 7 
 

 

BANK DETAILS OF THE BIDDER 

Sl.No. Particulars  Details 
    

1 Name of the Beneficiary   
    

2  Beneficiary’s Bank Account No.   
    

3 Beneficiary’s nature of Bank account   
    

4 Beneficiary’s Bank name   
    

5 Beneficiary’s Bank branch address   
    

6 Beneficiary’s Bank branch code   
    

7 Beneficiary’s Bank branch IFSC Code   
    

8 
Beneficiary’s Bank Branch, MICR 
Code 

  
    

9 GST No.   
    

10 Beneficiary’s Address   

    

11 Beneficiary’s Contact No.   

 

mailto:purchase@iimtrichy.ac.in

